
-----------  
CoreCoreCoreCore----1, SCOPE Complex, 7, Institutional Area, Lodi Road 1, SCOPE Complex, 7, Institutional Area, Lodi Road 1, SCOPE Complex, 7, Institutional Area, Lodi Road 1, SCOPE Complex, 7, Institutional Area, Lodi Road     

New Delhi New Delhi New Delhi New Delhi ––––    110 003, India110 003, India110 003, India110 003, India    

Phone #:0091-011-24381302  

www.mmtclimited.com 
 

ADDENDUM / CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 DATED 27 th May, 2022 TO  
TENDER NO: MMTC/CO/ MIN/Cr ( E ) / 2022-23/ 03 / da ted 24 th May, 2022  

 
 

The following modification is made in the above-mentioned e-tender for export of Chrome Ore : 
      

S.No 
Page No / Section / 

Clause No 
Existing Clause in the 

Tender  
Amended Clause in the 

Tender  
1. Page No 1 / Para 1 

Page No 2 / Para 3 
MMTC invites Global e-

tender for Export of Chrome 

Ore of Indian Origin from 

interested overseas buyers. 

The deadline for submission 

of offer is 1100 hrs IST on 7
th

 

June, 2022. 

MMTC invites Global e-

tender for Export of Chrome 

Ore of Indian Origin from 

interested overseas buyers. 

The deadline for submission 

of offer is 1100 hrs IST on 

10
th

 June, 2022. 
2. Page No 3 / Section No 1 / 

Clause No 6.0 / 
SPECIFICATIONS 

Grade 1 Grade 3 

3. Page No 8, Clause No 17 DUE DATES 

Submission of Technical Bids 

and Price Bids :  

 07.06.2022 by 1100 hrs IST 

Opening of Technical Bid :  

07.06.2022 by 1115 hrs IST 

Opening of Price Bid :  

07.06.2022 by 1500 hrs IST 

 

DUE DATES 

Submission of Technical Bids 

and Price Bids :  

10.06.2022 by 1100 hrs IST 

Opening of Technical Bid :  

10.06.2022 by 1115 hrs IST 

Opening of Price Bid :  

10.06.2022 by 1500 hrs IST 

 
4. Page 9 / Section I / Clause 

18.4 
New addition at the end of 

Clause 

Bidders to print all 

documents as per Tender, 

physically sign and stamp the 

documents by the authorised 

signatory and then scan and 

upload the documents on to 

the designated website   

5. Page No 9 / Section No 1 / 
Clause No 19. Part – A: 
TECHNICAL BID  / Sub 
Clause No  c 

Bidders shall enclose a 
Bank reference report 
issued on or after 
01.06.2029, valid as on 

Bidders shall enclose a 
Bank reference report 
issued on or after 
01.06.2021, valid as on 



tender opening date. tender opening date. 
6 Page No 15 / Annexure No 

I/ Column No 2  
Grade 1 Grade 3 

7. Page No 15 / Annexure No 
I/ Column No 2 

Shipment shall be under ITC 

HS Code 26100040 (Section 

109 of Schedule 2 of Export 

Policy) 

 

Shipment shall be under ITC 

HS Code 26100090 (Section 

109 of Schedule 2 of Export 

Policy) 

 
8 Page No 16 / Annexure No 

II / Rows No: 1, 4 and  5  
Grade 1 Grade 3 

9. Page No 16 / Annexure No 
II / PRICE BID 

(Chrome Concentrate of 
Tata Origin)  

(Chrome Ore of Tata 
Origin)  

10. Page No 23 / Section II / 
Appendix No I / Para no 1  

WHEREAS, MMTC 
LIMITED, Core 1,  SCOPE 
Complex, 7, Institutional 
Area, Lodhi Road,  NEW 
DELHI-110 003, India, 
(hereinafter referred to as 
MMTC) has invited bids 
vide  Chrome  Ore Indian 
Origin Global E-Tender 
(hereinafter referred to as 
Invitation to Bids) for 
supply of Grade 1 : 
Chrome Ore 38/36% 
Cr2O3: 2,000 MT (+/-10%) 
of Chrome Concentrate.  

WHEREAS, MMTC 
LIMITED, Core 1,  SCOPE 
Complex, 7, Institutional 
Area, Lodhi Road,  NEW 
DELHI-110 003, India, 
(hereinafter referred to as 
MMTC) has invited bids 
vide  Chrome  Ore Indian 
Origin Global E-Tender 
(hereinafter referred to as 
Invitation to Bids) for 
supply of Grade 3 : 
Chrome Ore 38/36% 
Cr2O3: 2,000 MT (+/-10%) 
of Chrome Ore . 

11. Page 25 / Section II / 
Appedix 1 / Clause 14 and  
Page 37 / Section II / 
Appedix V / Clause 15  

New Addition at the end of 
clause 

SWIFT CODE: 
SBININBB824 

 
 

All other terms and conditions of the global e-tender remain unchanged.  
 

This corrigendum is an integral part of the Global e-tender no. MMTC/CO/ MIN/Cr ( E ) / 
2022-23/ 03 / dated 24th May, 2022 

 
 

DY. GENERAL MANAGER (MIN.) 
---------------------- 


